RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO AMENDING RESOLUTION 2016-1117-17 FOR THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES OF THE TOWN

Resolution No. 2017-0119-02

RECITALS

- A. The Town Council has conducted three budget planning and study sessions and considered all of the proposed fee additions, deletions, and adjustments for 2017.
- B. The Town Council by Resolution 2116-1117-17 increased certain cable television rates for basic programming subscriptions.
- C. The Town Council upon hearing a report from the Cable Department regarding another rate increase from a basic services program provider directed that resolution be amended to additionally increase those rates for basic cable service effective on February 1, 2017.
- D. The Town is authorized by the Town Charter of the Town of Mountain Village to collect the fees and charges as presented below.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, hereby approves and adopts the 2017 fee schedule amendment as presented below.

Description	2016 Rate	2017 Adopted Rate	Amendment Increase	2017 Amended Rate
<u>Cable</u> Basic Residential	\$52.95	\$55.45	\$3.00	\$58.45

This Resolution adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, at a public meeting held on the 19th day of January, 2017.

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO, a home-rule municipality

amil 9

Dan Jansen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jackie Kennefick, Town Clekk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: James Mahoney, Assistant Town Attorney